Table S1 The list of 301 accessions and their locations, DTF, PSI, BVP, panicle number, tiller number

and grain yield
Accession Province Part of Thailand DTF  BVP PSI  panicle tiller GY
number number (g/m?)
ULRO001 Phitsanulok Northern 108 20 0.6 11.6 14.3 71.3
ULRO002 Phitsanulok Northern 109 32 0.5 11.5 12.4 121.5
ULRO003 Khon Kaen Northeastern 101 24 0.4 16.6 18.0 99.9
ULRO005 Phetchabun Central 99 23 0.6 16.5 15.5 265.3
ULRO006 Phetchabun Central 104 26 0.6 13.5 12.9 164.8
ULRO007 Phetchabun Central 100 26 0.5 12.8 16.8 320.9
ULRO008 Khon Kaen Northeastern 104 25 0.4 19.1 19.8 115.4
ULRO009 Chiang Mai Northeastern 91 19 0.2 19.5 18.8 151.4
ULRO10 Phetchabun Central 91 43 0.3 14.8 15.6 450.1
ULRO13 Phetchabun Central 101 26 0.6 9.9 9.0 168.3
ULR014 Loei Northeastern 109 14 0.7 21.8 21.6 43.2
ULRO017 Phetchabun Central 104 27 0.6 11.0 114 155.3
ULRO018 Phitsanulok Northern 105 18 0.7 16.0 19.0 296.8
ULRO020 Loei Northeastern 102 26 0.6 12.3 13.1 198.0
ULRO021 Khon Kaen Northeastern 100 24 0.6 11.9 15.0 151.6
ULRO022 Loei Northeastern 102 25 0.6 13.6 15.1 84.4
ULR023 Phitsanulok Northern 102 21 0.5 10.4 10.9 254.5
ULR024 Phitsanulok Northern 104 23 0.6 9.4 94 169.7
ULRO026 Phitsanulok Northern 98 33 0.4 19.6 21.5 311.2
ULR027 Phitsanulok Northern 124 23 0.8 8.5 11.5 0.0
ULRO031 Phitsanulok Northern 111 26 0.7 13.1 14.6 103.4
ULRO032 Phitsanulok Northern 94 34 0.3 15.0 17.3 261.1
ULR034 Loei Northeastern 101 22 0.6 13.1 16.3 251.5
ULRO035 Phitsanulok Northern 104 25 0.6 12.9 11.8 207.1
ULRO036 Loei Northeastern 103 22 0.6 17.5 19.8 394.9
ULRO037 Phitsanulok Northern 92 43 0.3 18.6 14.8 198.5
ULRO038 Phitsanulok Northern 107 24 0.7 13.8 14.4 235.6
ULRO039 Phitsanulok Northern 102 24 0.5 14.0 14.3 419.6
ULRO040 Phitsanulok Northern 104 24 0.6 16.1 16.0 191.5
ULRO042 Phitsanulok Northern 107 12 0.8 11.4 13.9 114.2
ULRO043 Phitsanulok Northern 109 14 0.8 20.4 19.4 140.2
ULRO044 Phitsanulok Northern 103 18 0.6 16.9 171 211.2
ULRO046 Phitsanulok Northern 106 26 0.7 10.3 11.3 199.9
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Chiang Rai
Chiang Rai
Chiang Rai
Chiang Rai
Chiang Rai

Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern
Northern

Northern

113
107
109
103
106
106
99
100
107
72
101
96
107
103
98
106
109
100
107
101
106
106
107
99
109
101
112
108
107
104
96
106
107
106
100
95
100

22
61
17
56
19
19
23
26
26
29
18
24
29
29
30
18
22
25
20
18
23
24
20
25
23
20
23
20
24
18
23
27
18
26
18
26
26

0.7
0.0
0.7
0.4
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.0
0.6
0.5
0.5
0.6
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.8
0.6
0.7
0.6
0.7
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.6
0.4
0.6
0.6
0.4
0.6
0.5
0.5

16.9
11.4
155
13.8
12.8
22.1
14.5
13.3
14.0
11.0
14.6
10.4
11.9
12.6
14.0
17.5
12.0
11.6
10.5
17.3
9.6
12.0
10.3
13.5
11.1
14.3
9.6
11.6
12.8
6.9
14.5
14.6
17.9
11.4
21.6
12.3
14.1

13.6
13.1
17.6
13.9
12.3
215
13.5
14.4
14.0
26.4
16.3
13.5
12.4
12.6
134
15.0
12.5
13.5
18.9
18.6
9.5
12.9
13.0
13.6
13.3
15.1
11.0
12.1
134
12.5
18.8
14.5
16.9
15.0
20.9
14.0
11.9

21.0
13.3
158.8
117.3
43.6
274.5
386.1
2929
177.9
91.6
227.0
234.7
165.7
259.1
364.7
197.8
191.7
223.0
2549
276.3
186.3
173.8
231.2
346.0
151.3
65.8
37.8
100.4
267.9
194.8
228.9
339.8
140.0
146.4
325.3
388.3
220.2




ULR408
ULR409
ULR410
ULR411
ULR412
ULR413
ULR414
ULR415
ULR418
ULR419
ULR420
ULR421

Chiang Rai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Nong Khai
Trang
Trang
Trang
Trang

Northern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Northeastern
Southern
Southern
Southern

Southern

101
116
105
105
99

108
101
103
111
106
106
108

18
20
21
24
23
28
23
28
75
72
61
76

0.6
0.6
0.7
0.6
0.6
0.7
0.5
0.6
0.1
0.0
-0.1
-0.1

17.8
7.9
9.3

12.9

12.1

11.9

12.9
8.6

11.6

12.8
9.8

14.3

17.8
8.6
124
13.6
12.5
12.9
13.0
8.8
11.3
13.9
13.6
14.4

365.1
729
142.5
205.2
272.5
150.9
199.7
204.5
95.3
144.2
128.3
84.9

DTF=days to flowering, BVP=base vegetative phase, PSI=Photoperiod sensitivity index,

GY=grain yield



